
ULTCS Workforce Subcommittee Roster

First Last TITLE Representative ORGANIZATION PHONE Email (Member) Email (Representative) Member Rep.
co-chair Tiffany Dixon Workforce 

Development 
Specialist

Ohio Department 
of Aging- Older 
Americans Act 
Programs Division

614-728-
2042

tdixon@age.state.
oh.us

co-chair Biljana Manev ODJFS- Office of 
Ohio Health Plans

614-752-
3573

biljana.manev@jf
s.ohio.gov

Staff Linda Neumann Ohio Department 
of Aging- Older 
Americans Act 
Programs Division

614-728-
2266

lneumann@age.s
tate.oh.us

co-chair Erika Robbins ODJFS- Office of 
Ohio Health Plans

614-752-
3573

erika.robbins@jfs.
ohio.gov

1 Amy Price Chief, 
Consumer 
Advocacy and 
Protection 
Office 

Ohio Department 
of Mental Health- 
Program and 
Policy Dev.

614-466-
2333

amy.price@mh.o
hio.gov

2 Andrew Maciejewski Executive 
Administrator, 
OSAC

Connie Sink ODJFS- Office of 
Workforce 
Development

Andrew.Maciejew
ski@jfs.ohio.gov

connie.sink@jfs.ohio.
gov

3 Barbara Boyd Representative,
District 9

Votey Cheav Ohio House of 
Representatives

614-644-
5079

district09@ohr.sta
te.oh.us

Votey.Cheav@ohr.state.o
h.us 

4 Beverley Laubert State LTC 
Ombudsman

Erin Pettegrew Ohio Department 
of Aging

614-466-
1221

blaubert@age.sta
te.oh.us

epettegrew@age.state.oh.
us

5 Cathy Hill Assistant 
Director,  
Program 
Approval 

Ohio Board of 
Regents 

614-644-
1343

chill@regents.stat
e.oh.us 

6 Christine Kozobarich Community 
Organizer and 
Policy Analyst 

SEIU/District 1199 614-286-
4954 (c)

ckozobarich@sei
u1199.org

7 Deborah Chambers Administrator Alcohol and Drug 
Addiction Services

614-644-
6518

dchambers@ada.
ohio.gov

8 Doug Bailey Program & 
Policy 
Administrator

Ohio Department 
of Mental Health- 
Employment & 
Housing Services

614-466-
9933

doug.bailey@mh.
ohio.gov

9 Duana Patton Chief Executive 
Officer

Ohio District 5 
Area Agency on 
Aging

419-522-
5612

dpatton@aaa5ohi
o.org

10 Farida Ejaz Senior 
Research 
Scientist

Benjamin Rose 
Institute

216-791-
8000 

fejaz@benrose.or
g 

11 Hollis Turnam Midwest 
Director

PHI-Midwest 
Office

517-327-
0331

HTurnham@PHIn
ational.org

12 Joyce Boudreau Education 
Consultant, 
Health Science,
Human 
Services

ODE- Office of 
Career-Technical 
Education

614-466-
2901

joyce.boudreau@
ode.state.oh.us

13 Kathy Foley Program 
Director

LEAP (Linking 
Employment 
Abilities and 
Potential)

216-431-
8312

kfoley@leapinfo.o
rg 

OIT SP StatusStatus Report
5/10/2010 16:56

ULTCS Workforce Subcommittee.xls, Subcommittee Roster, Page 1 of 3



ULTCS Workforce Subcommittee Roster

First Last TITLE Representative ORGANIZATION PHONE Email (Member) Email (Representative) Member Rep.

OIT SP StatusStatus Report
5/10/2010 16:56

14 Keith Ewald Bureau of 
Labor Market 
Information

ODJFS- Office of 
Workforce 
Development

614-466-
9820

Keith.Ewald@jfs.
ohio.gov

15 Kevin Aldridge Assistant 
Deputy Director 
5

Ohio Department 
of Developmental 
Disabilities

614-466-
7290

kevin.aldridge@d
odd.ohio.gov

16 Mark Davis President Ohio Provider 
Resource 
Association

614-224-
6772 x113

mdavis@opra.org

17 Mindy Cayton Planner AAA8- Buckeye 
Hills-Hocking 
Valley Regional 
Development 
District

740-374-
9436

MCayton@bucke
yehills.org 

18 Patsy Strouse Nurse Aide 
Training 
Program 
Manager

ODH- Division of 
Quality Assurance

614-995-
0774

patsy.strouse@o
dh.ohio.gov

19 Rose Reed Asst. Director, 
BVR

ORSC Bur. Of 
Vocational 
Rehabilitation

614-438-
1248

rose.reed@rsc.st
ate.oh.us

20 Sandra Harwood Representative,
District 65

Katherine Kuck, 
Dan Joslyn

Ohio House of 
Representatives

614-466-
3488

district65@ohr.sta
te.oh.us

Katherine.Kuck@ohr.state.
oh.us; 
Daniel.joslyn@ohr.state.o
h.us

21 Shahla Mehdizadeh Senior 
Research 
Scholar

Scripps 
Gerontology 
Center

513-529-
2914

mehdizk@muohio
.edu

22 Sheri Jones Performance 
Manager

Ohio Department 
of Aging- 
Executive Division

614-995-
7040

sjones@age.state
.oh.us

23 Shirley McGlone Provider 
Relations 
Manager

Ohio Department 
of Aging- 
Community Long 
Term Care 
Division

614-728-
8104

smcglone@age.st
ate.oh.us

24 Steve Mould Communication
s Director

Ohio Health Care 
Association

614-436-
4154

smould@ohca.or
g

25 Tamiyka Koger Policy Analyst Executive 
Medicaid 
Management 
Administration 

614-644-
0935

Tamiyka.Koger@
governor.ohio.gov 

26 Tom Hutter Chief, Bureau 
of Local Area 
Support and 
Oversight

Teresa 
Applegarth

ODJFS- Office of 
Workforce 
Development

614-466-
9466

tom.hutter@jfs.oh
io.gov

teresa.applegarth@jfs
.ohio.gov

27 Marc Molea Chief, Older 
Americans Act 
Programs 
Division

Ohio Department 
of Aging

614-752-
9167

mmolea@age.
state.oh.us

28 Brandi Scales Legislative 
Liaison

Ohio 
Rehabilitations 
Services 
Commission

614-752-
9118

brandi.scales
@rsc.state.oh.
us
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